Local Law Filing

(Use this form to file a local law with the Secretary of State.)

County (Select one:)	☐City ⊠Town ☐	Village FILED STATE RECORDS JUN 0 8 2023				
of Washing	ton					
		DEPARTMENT OF STATE				
Local Law	No. 1	of the year 20 23				
A local law	To increase the amount of the tax exemption for persons with disabilities and limited					
	(Insert Title) incomes pursuant to Real Property Tax Law. section 459-C					
Be it enact	ed by the Town Board	of the				
" -	(Name of Legislative					
County	□City ⊠Town □	Village				
of Washing	ton	as follows:				
WN OF WASH ction 1. Local I 8, is hereby ar	INGTON LOCAL LAW NO Law No. 1 of 2019, which a	0. 1 OF THE YEAR 2023 amended Section 2(a) of Local Law No. 2 of nce in Section 2(a) thereof to "\$29,000 ("Maximum income")" i				
WN OF WASH ction 1. Local I 08, is hereby an inged and incre ome")" as p	INGTON LOCAL LAW NO aw No. 1 of 2019, which a mended so that the referer eased to "\$37,400 ("Ma ermitted by RPTL §459-c.	o. 1 OF THE YEAR 2023 Semended Section 2(a) of Local Law No. 2 of Section 2(a) thereof to "\$29,000 ("Maximum income")" is simum				
WN OF WASH ction 1. Local I 18, is hereby an inged and incre ome")" as po ction 2. The re	INGTON LOCAL LAW NO Law No. 1 of 2019, which a mended so that the referer eased to "\$37,400 (" Ma ermitted by RPTL §459-c. mainder of Local Law No.	2. 1 OF THE YEAR 2023 Demended Section 2(a) of Local Law No. 2 of the inspection 2(a) thereof to "\$29,000 ("Maximum income")" is a simum 1 of 2019 remains the same.				
WN OF WASH bition 1. Local I 18, is hereby an inged and incre ome")" as po bition 2. The re bition 3. This Li- cretary of State IT FURTHER	INGTON LOCAL LAW NO Law No. 1 of 2019, which a mended so that the referer eased to "\$37,400 (" Ma ermitted by RPTL §459-c. mainder of Local Law No. local Law shall take effect is RESOLVED that the Towr	2. 1 OF THE YEAR 2023 Semended Section 2(a) of Local Law No. 2 of semended Section 2(a) thereof to "\$29,000 ("Maximum income")" is a simum 1 of 2019 remains the same. In the same is a seme in the same in the same in the office of the same in the same in the same.				
NN OF WASH tion 1. Local I 8, is hereby an inged and increme")" as position 2. The restriction 3. This Literary of State IT FURTHER	INGTON LOCAL LAW NO Law No. 1 of 2019, which a mended so that the referer eased to "\$37,400 (" Ma ermitted by RPTL §459-c. mainder of Local Law No. local Law shall take effect is RESOLVED that the Towr	2. 1 OF THE YEAR 2023 Semended Section 2(a) of Local Law No. 2 of section 2(a) thereof to "\$29,000 ("Maximum income")" in a simum 1 of 2019 remains the same. In the same income inco				
WN OF WASH tion 1. Local I 8, is hereby an inged and incre ome")" as po tion 2. The re tion 3. This Le cretary of State	INGTON LOCAL LAW NO Law No. 1 of 2019, which a mended so that the referer eased to "\$37,400 (" Ma ermitted by RPTL §459-c. mainder of Local Law No. local Law shall take effect is RESOLVED that the Towr	2. 1 OF THE YEAR 2023 Semended Section 2(a) of Local Law No. 2 of semended Section 2(a) thereof to "\$29,000 ("Maximum income")" is a simum 1 of 2019 remains the same. In the same in the same in the same in the same in the office of the same in the same in the same.				

(If additional space is needed, attach pages the same size as this sheet, and number each.)

(Complete the certification in the paragraph that applies to the filing of this local law and strike out that which is not applicable.)

1. (Final adoption by local legislative body only I hereby certify that the local law annexed hereto, de	^r .) esignated as local law No	. 1		o	f 20 ²³ of
		4			
the (County)(City)(Town)(Village) of <u>vvasnington</u> Town Board (Name of Legislative Body)	on February 23	20 <u>23</u>	_, in accor	dance with t	he applicable
provisions of law.					
(Passage by local legislative body with approaching Executive Officer*.) I hereby certify that the local law annexed hereto, decorated by the local law annexed hereto.	esignated as local law No).		of	f 20 of
the (County)(City)(Town)(Village) of		20	and wa	was duly pa	assed by the
(Name of Legislative Body)	on	20	, and wa	s (approved)(not approved)
(repassed after disapproval) by the (Elective Chief Ex	ecutive Officer*)		and w	as deemed	duly adopted
on 20, in accordance w it	h the applicable provision	ns of law.			
3. (Final adoption by referendum.) I hereby certify that the local law annexed hereto, de	esignated as local law No	D		of 20_	of
the (County)(City)(Town)(Village) of				was duly p	assed by the
	on	20	_, and was	(approved)(not approved)
(Name of Legislative Body)					
(repassed after disapproval) by the	ecutive Officer*)		on _		20
Such local law was submitted to the people by reaso vote of a majority of the qualified electors voting there	eon at the (general)(spec	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
20, in accordance with the applicable provision	ns of law.				
 (Subject to permissive referendum and final a hereby certify that the local law annexed hereto, de 					
the (County)(City)(Town)(Village) of			1	was duly p	assed by the
Alama of Lanislativa Data	on	20	_, and was	(approved)(r	not approved)
(Name of Legislative Body)					
(repassed after disapproval) by the(Elective Chief Exe	ecutive Officer*)	on		20	Such local
aw was subject to permissive referendum and no va					
20, in accordance with the applicable provisio					
, in docordance with the applicable provisio	ns of law.				

DOS-0239-f-L (Rev. 04/14)

^{*} Elective Chief Executive Officer means or colludes the chief executive officer of a county elected on a county-wide basis or, if there be none, the chairperson of the county legislative body, the mayor of a city or village, or the supervisor of a town where such officer is vested with the power to approve or veto local laws or ordinances.

5. (City local law concerning Charter revision propos	sed by petitio	on.)	of 20	of
I hereby certify that the local law annexed hereto, designated	teu as local la	IW INO.	01 20	UI
the City of having been submit	ttea to reterer	ndum pursuant to the provisions of	section (36)(3	i/) OT
the Municipal Home Rule Law, and having received the aff			ors of such city	/ voting
thereon at the (special)(general) election held on	20	, became operative.		
6. (County local law concerning adoption of Charter.))			
I hereby certify that the local law annexed hereto, designate		ıw No	of 20	of
the County ofState of New York	. having been	submitted to the electors at the G	eneral Electio	n of
November 20, pursuant to subdivisio				
received the affirmative vote of a majority of the qualified e				
qualified electors of the towns of said county considered a		•		
qualified electors of the towns of said county considered a	is a unit voting	j at said general election, became	орегануе.	
(If any other authorized form of final adoption has bee	n followed, p	olease provide an appropriate ce	rtification.)	
I further certify that I have compared the preceding local la	aw with the or	iginal on file in this office and that t	he same is a	
correct transcript therefrom and of the whole of such origin				in
paragraph above.		````		
		the county egislative body, City, Town		
	Clerk of	the county legislative body. City. Towr	n or Village Cle	rk or
	officer d	lesignated by local legislative body		
(Seal)	Date:	622023		